

TRIMAS GENERAL COUNSEL JODI ROBIN RECOGNIZED AS ONE OF CRAIN'S DETROIT 2022 NOTEABLES IN CORPORATE COUNSEL

BLOOMFIELD HILLS, Michigan, April 19, 2022 – TriMas (NASDAQ: TRS) today announced that Jodi Robin, TriMas' General Counsel and Secretary, has been named one of Crain's Detroit 2022 Notables in Corporate Counsel. Ms. Robin is featured in *Crain's Detroit*, alongside other distinguished corporate counsels of Michigan.

"We proudly congratulate Jodi on this well-deserved honor and recognition," said Thomas Amato, TriMas President and Chief Executive Officer. "Jodi is a standout attorney and a well-respected leader at TriMas, positively impacting many aspects of our business. Jodi has been an instrumental member of our team providing legal guidance and support, while also focusing on process improvement and contributing to the community."

As TriMas' General Counsel, Ms. Robin is responsible for supporting the Company and its businesses on all legal, compliance, governance, intellectual property, M&A and employee-related matters. Ms. Robin joined TriMas in 2010 as TriMas' Associate General Counsel and was promoted to Deputy General Counsel in 2014 and General Counsel in 2021. During her tenure with TriMas, she has played a key role in providing legal support to TriMas' businesses, negotiating various commercial transactions, including numerous acquisitions, and managing the global real estate portfolio and litigation docket. Prior to TriMas, Ms. Robin was an attorney with Reed Smith LLP in Chicago, Illinois, and earned a Juris Doctor degree from Emory University School of Law and a Bachelor of Arts degree from the University of Michigan.

About TriMas

TriMas manufactures a diverse set of products primarily for the consumer products, aerospace and industrial markets through its TriMas Packaging, TriMas Aerospace and Specialty Products groups. Our approximately 3,500 dedicated employees in 13 countries provide customers with a wide range of innovative and quality product solutions through our market-leading businesses. Our TriMas family of businesses has strong brand names in the markets served, and operates under a common set of values and strategic priorities under the TriMas Business Model. TriMas is publicly traded on the NASDAQ under the ticker symbol "TRS," and is headquartered in Bloomfield Hills, Michigan. For more information, please visit www.trimascorp.com.

Contact

Sherry Lauderback VP, Investor Relations & Communications (248) 631-5506 sherrylauderback@trimascorp.com